# CH \$165.00 507000;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM674914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Georgia-Pacific Bleached Board LLC		09/14/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GPCP IP Holdings LLC
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street, N.E.
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5070003	MASTERLINER
Registration Number:	3595948	MASTERPRINT
Registration Number:	3595949	MASTERSEAL
Registration Number:	5360544	MASTERSERVE
Registration Number:	3595947	MASTERVAC
Registration Number:	1672998	NUBRITE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-652-4572

**Email:** kcps\_trademarks@kochind.com

Correspondent Name: Sam Gunn

Address Line 1:133 Peachtree Street, N.E.Address Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sam Gunn
SIGNATURE:	/Sam Gunn/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2021

# **Total Attachments: 3** source=Bleached Board Assignment exec#page1.tif source=Bleached Board Assignment exec#page2.tif

source=Bleached Board Assignment exec#page3.tif



### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Georgia-Pacific Bleached Board LLC a Delaware limited liability company with its principle place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("Assignor"), and GPCP IP Holdings LLC a Delaware limited liability company with its principle place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A ("Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee, each intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the Assignor's goodwill in connection with which the Trademarks are used, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments in respect of the Trademarks due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 2. Assignee shall request the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States or the analogous individual or agency responsible for trademarks, service marks, trade/assumed names in other countries referenced in Schedule A, to record Assignee as owner of the Trademarks, including any variations thereof, for the sole use and enjoyment of assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 3. Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, with reasonable cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all documentation as may be reasonably required) in the recordation of this Assignment.
- 4. This Assignment and all matters related to this Assignment are governed by and shall be construed in all respects according to, the substantive laws of the State of New York.

The Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by its undersigned officers thereunto duly authorized on the respective dates written below.

Georgia-Pacific Bleached Board LLC

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Name: Sam Gunn

Title: Authorized Signatory Date: September 14, 2021

GPCP IP Holdings LLC

Name: Christine M. Cason

Title: Authorized Signatory
Date: September 14, 2021

# Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Registration Date	Registration No.
MASTERLINER	Canada	24 Jun 2019	TMA1030517
MASTERSEAL	Canada	24 Jun 2019	TMA1030583
MASTERSERVE	Canada	24 Jun 2019	TMA1030516
MASTERVAC	Canada	24 Jun 2019	TMA1030553
MASTERCASE	Mexico	10 Jun 2016	1645622
MASTERCUP	Mexico	10 Jun 2016	1645623
MASTERLINER	Mexico	10 Jun 2016	1645624
MASTERPLATE	Mexico	10 Jun 2016	1645625
MASTERSEAL	Mexico	10 Jun 2016	1645628
MASTERSERVE	Mexico	10 Jun 2016	1645627
MASTERVAC	Mexico	10 Jun 2016	1645629
MASTERLINER	United States Of America	25 Oct 2016	5,070,003
MASTERPRINT	United States Of America	24 Mar 2009	3,595,948
MASTERSEAL	United States Of America	24 Mar 2009	3,595,949
MASTERSERVE	United States Of America	19 Dec 2017	5,360,544
MASTERVAC	United States Of America	24 Mar 2009	3,595,947
NUBRITE	United States Of America	21 Jan 1992	1672998

3